09-17-2	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::
(Rev. 6-93) SEP 1 1 2003 \$	ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
thereof. 102554	.he attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies): '9-11-03	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
EROOM TECHNOLOGY, INC.,	Name: Documentum, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
 □ General Partnership □ Corporation □ Other 	Street Address: 6801 Koll Center Parkway
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	City: Pleasanton State: California Zip: 94566-7047 □ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Association
·	☐ General Partnership
	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	⊠Corporation <u>Delaware</u>
Other	□ Other
Execution Date:	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □Yes □ No
	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2145340; 2544063; 2441928; 2289951; 2289951; 2143401
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 図 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 6
Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):. <u>\$165.00</u>
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
Susan Mobley , Paralegal Specialist	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Freedom Square 11951 Freedom Drive, Reston Town Center City: Reston State: VA ZIP 20190-5656	8. Deposit account number: 03-3118 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a —true copy of the original document.	
Lusan Molly	9/11/03
5/2003 DBYRNE 00000100 2145340\ Susan Mobley \ Qate	
18521 Total net per per pages including cover sheet attachments and document: 3	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

P. O. Box 1450

P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria VA 22313 1450

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, EROOM TECHNOLOGY, INC., ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation with an address of 725 Concord Avenue, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138 USA owns the trademarks shown on the attached Schedule A ("the Marks"), now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, DOCUMENTUM, INC., ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having its principal offices at 6801 Koll Center Parkway, Pleasanton, California 94566-7047 USA is desirous of acquiring the Marks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Documentum, Inc. all right, title and interest in the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the registrations thereof.

This Assignment of the Marks is effective January 1, 2003.

EROOM TECHNOLOGY, INC.

Date: August // , 2003

Name: Jeffrey Beir

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

177375 vI/RE 38V301!.DOC

Schedule A

Mark	U.S. Registration No.
EROOM	2145340
e	
E Logo	2544063
EPACK	2441928
EPARTNER	2289951
EROOMSERVICE	2289951
INSTINCTIVE	2143401

. 2

177375 v1/RE 3SV301!.DOC

RECORDED: 09/11/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002825 FRAME: 0996